ED TRAYVICK, )
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS. 0
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

RAY E. LOPER LUMBER (COMPANY, [ AT 1AW NO.
INC., a corporation,

Defendant. 0

ORDER APPROVING LUMP SUM SETTLEMENT

This cause coming on again to be heard is submitted on the

original agreement and petition for a lump sum settlement under the

Workmen's Compensation Act, which was filed in this cause on the
13th day of April, 1970, and on the amended agreement and petition
for a lump sum settlement, and the court being fully advised in the
premises and it appearing that the allegations of the original and
amended agreements and petitions are true, and that the settlement
is substantially in accord with the provisions of the Workmen's
Compensation Law of Alabama, and that the lump sum settlement shoul
be approved by this court, it is hereby ORDERED AND ADJUDGED by the
court as follows:

1. The original and amended agreement, petition, settle-
ment and release, which provide for a lump sum settlement and for
an additional payment into court for the said employee of the sum
of $7C7.42, be and the same are hereby in all respects approved.

2. The fee of Taylor D. Wilkins, Jr., attorney for the
plaintiff (employee), is hereby fixed at $70.75, or 10% of the
amount of the award as shown by the said original and amended agreg
ments, petition, settlement and release.

3. This order amends and supersedes the order heretofore
made in this cause dated April 13, 1970.

4. The costs of this proceeding are hereby taxed against

the defendant.

B BT

d




ORDERED AND ADJUDGED on this the @92 day of April, 1970

APR 4 91970

ALIGE 4. DUEK &%=

v B4 a:B78







ED TRAYVICK, 0

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS. )
BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

RAY E. LOPER LUMBER COMPANY, ) AT LAW NO. QQ: Qcp/
INC., a corporation,

Defendant. 0

AMENDED AGREEMENT AND PETITION FOR LUMP SUM

SETTLEMENT UNDER WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION LAW

THAT, WHEREAS, the parties hereinafter named did, by a
written instrument dated April 13, 1970, agree upon a lump sum
settlement under the Workmen's Compensation Law, which agreement
contained errors in that it did not correctly describe the amount
of compensation which had been paid to the employee named herein,
because of which it is necessary that an amended agreement and
petition be filed:

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ED TRAYVICK, plaintiff
(employee), and RAY E. LOPER LUMBER COMPANY, INC., a corporation,
defendant (employer), being the only parties interested in this
proceeding, hereby file this amended petition, and petition the
court for approval of the following agreement and settlement of
this proceeding, and agree and represent unto the court as follows 3

1. The said employer and employee are now, and were on
the date of the accident hereinafter referred to, subject to the
provisions of the Workmen'®s Compensation Law of Alabama. The said
employee is an adult, residing in Escambia County, Alabama, who can
read and understand the English language, and did on, to-wit,
November 15, 1968, sustain an injury by accident while employed by
the said employer, which accident and injury arose out of his em-
ployment and occurred in Baldwin County, Alabama, which resulted id

approximately 25% permanent partial physical impairment of the use

oo B4 w873




of the neck of the plaintiff (employee), representing about 5% of
his total body. At the time of his said injury, the said employee
was receiving wages at the rate of $61.11 per week. Since the dat
of the said injury he has been paid full compensation in the manne
provided by law for a total of 64 weeks and 4 days, making a total
of $2367.84 at 536.67 per week paid under the provisions of the
Workmen's Compensation Act.

2. 1In addition to the above payment of $2367.84, the said
defendant (employer) has paid doctor, hospital and medical bills
for the said employee in the amount of $4304.95.

3. The plaintiff (employee) acknowledges that he has re-
ceived the full medical, surgical and hospital benefits provided
by the Workmen's Compensation Law, the cost of which has been paid
by the defendant (employer).

4. It is hereby agreed by the parties hereto that the
plaintiff (employee) is entitled to and shall receive additional
compengsation for the said injury of $865.58, §158.16 of which has
been paid, leaving a balance due of $707.42, which said sum of
$865.58 is 10% of the said plaintiff's (employee’s) average weekly
compensation, or the sum of $3.68 per week for a period of 235
weeks and 3 days.

5. Upon payment of the said sum of $707.42 and the costs
of this proceeding, the defendant (employer) shall be discharged
from all other and further liability to the plaintiff (employee).

6. An affidavit of Joe B. Ray, M. D., showing the extent
of the plaintiff's (employee's) injuries is attached to and made
a part of the original agreement and petition for a lump sum settl
ment heretofore filed in this cause.

This settlement, as described in this agreement and in the
original agreement filed in this cause between the parties hereto,
is the full and final settlement of all claims on account of the
said injury,

64 nueb 14

ViU




Dated this 42? é day of April, 1970.

e, |
ﬂié}ray%% (Employee)

RAY E. LOPER LUMBER COMPANY, INC.,
a corporation ™

7 Ray E. Loper
As its President
(Employer) Defendant

/

STATE OF ALABAMA 0

BALDWIN cow_mg
w,&g‘d , a Notary Public, in

and for said ﬂougjg in said State,éﬁereby certify that Ed Tzayvick

whose name is signkd to the foregofng instrument, and who is known
to me, acknowled before me on this day that, being informed of
the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and sea 1s the day of

= 40 MZ@

Nota ublic, Baldwin C unty, Alabama

STATE OF ALABAMA {

*

BAIDWIN COUNTY 0

I: \éﬁﬁf%z/ﬂfﬂl; / ﬁ‘fxg??’z-—v > a NOtary Public:

vii B4 2875

and for said County in said State, Hereby certify that Ray E. Lope

¥

>




whose name as President of Ray E. Loper Lumber Company, Inc., a
corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is

known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being in-
formed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer, and

with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the
act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal on this the J4%% day of
April, 1970.

Coneslne. A ,gfﬁin%aP

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama

@5{ CLERK
i REGISTER

w. B4 D70




ED TRAYVICK, 0
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS. 1]
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

RAY E. LOPER LUMBER COMPANY, ) AT LAW NO.
INC., a corporation,

Defendant. )
ORDER APPROVING LUMP SUM SETTLEMENT

Upon reading the agreement and petition for a lump sum
settlement under the Workmen's Compensation Law that has been filed
in this cause on this date, and being fully advised in the prem-
ises, and it appearing that the allegations of the said agreement
and petition are true, and that the settlement is substantially in
accord with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law of
Alabama, and that the lump sum settlement should be approved by
the court, it is hereby ORDERED AND ADJUDGED by the court as fol-
lows:

1. The agreement, petition, settlement and release which
provide for a lump sum settlement and for an additional payment

into court for the said employee of the sum of $ 725?—%31 -~ 5 be

and the same .. hereby in all respects approved.
2. The fee of Taylor D. Wilkins, Jr., attorney for the

plaintiff (employee), is hereby fixed at $ 78,75, or j& A

of the amount of the total award as shown by the said agreement,
petition, settlement and release.

3. The costs of this proceeding are hereby taxed against
the defendant.

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED on this the A3 day of April, 197).

“YOL




ED TRAYVICK, 0
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS. 0
BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

RAY E. LOPER LUMBER COMPANY, § AT LAW NO. 94-0%
INC., a corporation,

Defendant. 0
AGREEMENT AND PETITION FOR LUMP SUM SETTLEMENT
UNDER WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION LAW

The undersigned ED TRAYVICK, the plaintiff (employee) and
RAY E. LOPER LUMBER COMPANY, INC., a corporation, defendant
(employer), being the only parties interested in this proceeding,
hereby petition the court for approval of the following agreement
and settlement of this proceeding, and agree and represent unto
the court as follows:

1. The said employer and employee are now and were on the
date of the accident hereinafter referred to subject to the pro-
visions of the Workmen's Compensation Law of Alabama. The said
employee, an adult residing in Escambia County, Alabama, who can
read and understand the English language, did omn, to-wit,

November 15, 1968, sustain an injury by accident while employed by
the said employer, which accident and injury arose out of his em-
ployment and occurred in Baldwin County, Alabama, which resulted
in approximately 25% permanent partial physical impairment of the
use of the neck of the plaintiff (employee), representing about

5% of his total body. The said employee was receiving at the time
of his said injury wages at the rate of $36.67 per week. Since
the date of the said injury he has been paid full compensation in
the mammer provided by law for a total of 64 weeks and 4 days, mak
ing a total payment of $158.16 paid under the provisions of the
Workmen's Compensation Act.

2. 1In addition to the above payment of $158.16, the said

v B4 w065




defendant (employer) has paid doctor, hospital and medical bills
for the said employee.

3. The employee acknowledges that he has received the
full medical, surgical and hospital benefits provided by the Work-
men's Compensation Law, the cost of which has been paid by the
employer.

4. It is hereby agreed by the parties hereto that the

plaintiff (employee) is entitled to and shall receive additional

average weekly wage, or the sum of $3.68 per week for a period of
235 weeks and 3 days.

5. Upon payment of the said sum of $707.42 and the costs
of this proceeding, the defendant (employer) shall be discharged
from all other and further liability to the plaintiff (employee).

6. Attached hereto and made a part hereof is an affidavit
of Joe B. Ray, M. D., showing the extent of the plaintiff’'s
(employee's) injuries.

This settlement contains the whole agreement between the
parties hereto and is the full and final settlement of all claims
on account of the said injury.

Dated this nggﬁ{, day of April, 1970.

RAY E. LOPER LUMBER COMPANY, INC.,
a corporation f“\\

; K

By5; )
/As its Pre31dént
/ Defendant (Employer)

—Atthspey for ;fgintiﬁfl(Employee)

| 7S 3ol biin

?ffney for Defendarft (Employer)

compensation for the said injury of $707.42, making a total payment

of $865.58, which amount is 10% of the said plaintiff's (employee's

b




STATE OF ALABAMA {

BAIDWIN COUNTY %@ i W’ \
i, // )Laméf H > a Notary Public, in

and for said Couht{LZg said State, h:?eby certify that Ed Trayvick,

whose name is signed 8o the foregoing instrument, and who is known
to me, acknowledged before me on thi¥ day that, being informed of
the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal on this the z s;: day of
April, 1970. _

i/ D
Lic, Baldwin Counté{ Alabama

STATE OF ALABAMA 0
3

BATDWIN COUNTY 0

I, ZpreiZii. & ornn > a Notary Public, in
and for said County in said Staté, hereby certify that Ray E. Loper
whose name as President of Ray E. Loper Lumber Company, Inc., a
corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is know
to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of
the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer, and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
corporation.

Given under my hand and seal on this the /7% day of
April, 1970.

Zf%/%u&4252k4;- /é? 4§Z;kézﬁ

":ﬁ'j Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama

APR 131470

e

LvoL @@ PAGE@?@




JOE B. RAY, M.D.

PRACTICE LIMITED To ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY
TELEPHONE 433-2691

179 LOUISELLE STREET MOBILE, ALABAMA 36607

February 11, 1970

Mr. Ray E. Loper
Ray E. Loper Lumber Company
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Ed Trayvick
Dear Mr. Loper:
Edward Trayvick has 23% permanent partial physical impairment
of the use of his neck. Representing about 5% of his total
body. This is not progressive and is presently stabilized so
that the patient should be able to be discharged from compensation
coverage. Any settlement made with him, however should allow
for provision for the possibility of subsequent clean up of
the skull tong holes which drain intermittently. Again I would
like to say that the weakness in his arm and leg and face are

due to a stroke unrelated to the accident for which he was
treated by me.

Yours very truly,

q\f’w > s\a./\,(

Joe B Ray, M. D.

JBR/cb

-Sworn to and subscribed before me on
this the 10th day of April, 1970.

Notary Public, State of Alabama at Large




ED TRAYVICK, )
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS. 0
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

RAY E. LOPER LUMBER COMPANY, 0 AT LAW NQ. %jzngé

INC., a corporation,

Defendant. [

ORDER APPROVING EMPLOYMENT OF ATTORNEY

The plaintiff and Taylor D. Wilkins, Jr., his attorney,
having heretofore presented to this court a written instrument in
which petitioner states that he has employed Taylor D. Wilkins, Jr.
an attorney, to represent him in this cause, which instrument prays
that the court ratify and approve the employment of such attorney,
upon consideration of the said instrument, the plaintiff is hereby
authorized to employ Taylor D. Wilkins, Jr., an Attormey at Law, to
represent him in a claim for injuries arising out of an accident
allegedly sustained in the line and scope of his employment while
employed by the defendant, Ray E. Loper Lumber Company, Inc., a
corporation.

Done on this the [f§§f— day of April, 1970.

:ln&LﬂﬁJx"?»¢\Qﬂxkﬁﬂhéﬁaurhaa
U (Circuit Judge

wo. B4 068







